OP \$440.00 5511029

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM811070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grandall Distributing Co., Inc.		08/01/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grandall Distributing, LLC
Street Address:	321 El Bonita Avenue
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91204
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5511029	CABELLINA
Registration Number:	4968488	CALMADOL
Registration Number:	4061193	ES BELLA
Registration Number:	4511264	SANAFLU XTRA
Registration Number:	3275182	MATA PIOJOS
Registration Number:	3275180	MATA CALLOS
Registration Number:	3272365	OFTAL-MYCIN
Registration Number:	3327945	CALMADOL
Registration Number:	3118552	SUERO PEDIATRICO
Registration Number:	3915112	ANGIDOL
Registration Number:	3611184	BABY-TOS
Registration Number:	3512261	BRONKITOS
Registration Number:	3426558	AURASAN
Registration Number:	3448356	OJO DE AGUILA
Registration Number:	1838546	CALMADOL
Registration Number:	1791691	ES BELLA
Registration Number:	1289785	TIRO SEGURO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0874

900773475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102556200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-255-6100

Email: patentsandtrademarks@ffslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Mizrahi

Address Line 1: 1888 Century Park East

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark B. Mizrahi
SIGNATURE:	/mark b mizrahi/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=INC to LLC california conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0875



RECORDED: 05/17/2023

State of California **Secretary of State**



LLC-1A

File#

For Office Use Only

-FILED-

File No.: BA20220611002

Date Filed: 8/1/2022

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.			This Space For Filing Use Only			
Converted Entity Information			<u></u>			
 Name of Limited Liability Company (The Limited and Company may be abbreviate 	e name must include the words Lied to Ltd. and Co., respectively.)	mited Liability Compa	any or the abbreviatio	ns LLC	or L.L.C. The	words
Grandall Distributing, LLC						
The purpose of the limited liability comp under the California Revised Uniform Lim	any is to engage in any lawful a nited Liability Company Act.	ct or activity for whi	ch a limited liability of	ompan	y may be orga	ınized
3. The limited fiability company will be mana	ged by (check only one):					
X One Manager	More Than One Manager		All Limited Liability C	ompan	y Member(s)	
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability C	Company's Designated Office in C			State	Zip Code	
321 El Bonito Avenue		Glenda	ale	CA	91204	
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability	Company, if different from Item 4	City		State	Zip Code	
 Initial Agent for Service of Process: Ite section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for list the agent's CA business or residential partnership or general partnership, list the address for service of process is already on a. Name of Agent For Service of Process 	or service of process. You may not street address, Item 6c: If the age the agent's mailing address. Do r file.	list the converted enti ent is an individual ar	ity as the agent. Item 5 nd the converting entit	ib: If the y√s a C	agent is an ind CA corporation,	lividual. Iimited
_						
Barth Agency Services, Inc.						
b. If an individual, Street Address of Age	ent for Service of Process - <i>Do no</i>	t list a P.O. Box	City	State CA	Zip Code	
c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Ag	ent for Service of Process		City	State	Zip Code	
Converting Entity Information		 			***	
7. Name of Converting Entity			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Grandall Distributing Co., Inc.						
8. Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	10. (CA Secretary of State	File Nu	umber, if any	
Corporation	California		777479			
11. The principal terms of the plan of convergenced the vote required. If a vote wa	ersion were approved by a vote s required, the following was requ	of the number of in ired for each class:	terests or shares of	each cl	lass that equa	led or
The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to yote. AND			The percentage vote required of each class.			
5,000 shares of common stock			more than	50%		
Additional Information						
12. Additional information set forth on the atta	ached pages, if any, is incorporate	ed herein by this refe	rence and made part	of this	certificate.	
 I certify under penalty of perjury that the execution is my act and deed. 	contents of this document are to	rue. I declare I am	the person who exec	uted th	is instrument,	which
fb.		Jose M. Grand	da, President			
Signature of Authorized Person	/	Type or Print Name	and Title of Authoriz	ed Pers	son	
Joseph Joseph Jose		Joseph J. Gra	Joseph J. Granda, Secretary			
Stonature of Authorized Person			and Title of Authoriz	ed Pers	son	
LLC//A (REV 10/2018)			APPROV	ED BY S	SECRETARY OF	STATE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008111 FRAME: 0876